

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 3396**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 25, after “to” insert “:
2 “(a)”.

3 In line 28, delete “(a)” and insert “(A)”.

4 On page 2, line 4, delete “(b)” and insert “(B)” and delete the period and
5 insert “;

6 “(b) Evaluate and report to the office on the effectiveness and cost-
7 efficiency of the tax credits provided under ORS 315.613 and 315.616 in re-
8 cruiting or retaining licensed or certified health care practitioners to provide
9 primary care, including oral and mental health care, in medically under-
10 served areas and to medically underserved populations in this state; and

11 “(c) Study and evaluate the feasibility of, and the tax and legal impli-
12 cations of, creating a retirement plan to offer to licensed or certified health
13 care practitioners as an incentive to provide primary care, including oral and
14 mental health care, in medically underserved areas and to medically under-
15 served populations in this state.”.

16
